STEPUP RINGLOCK
CATALOG
BASE PRODUCTS   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
VERTICALS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
HORIZONTALS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
HORIZONTAL TRUSS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
LATTICE GIRDER   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
BAY BRACES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9

Item
Number Description
Bay Width Weight
In  mm Lbs Kg
S-HL2 Horizontal - 2’ 24  610 6 .2 2 .8
S-HL3 Horizontal - 3’ 36  914 8 .5 3 .9
S-HL33 Horizontal - 3’ 3” 39  991 9 .1 4 .1
S-HL36 Horizontal - 3’6” 41 7/8  1,065 9 .6 4 .4
S-HL310 Horizontal - 3’ 10” 45 1/4  1,150 10 .3 4 .7
S-HL4 Horizontal - 4’ 48  1,219 10 .8 4 .9
S-HL5 Horizontal - 5’ 60  1,524 13 .1 5 .9
S-HL6 Horizontal - 6’ 72  1,829 15 .3 7 .0
S-HL7 Horizontal - 7’ 83 7/8  2,130 17 .6 8 .0
S-HL8 Horizontal - 8’ 96  2,438 19 .9 9 .0
S-HL9 Horizontal - 9’ 108  2,743 22 .2 10 .0
S-HL10 Horizontal - 10’ 120 1/8  3,050 24 .4 11 .1
Item
Number Description
Bay Width Weight
In  mm Lbs Kg
S-HLM0650 Horizontal - 0.650M (2’ 2”) 25 5/8 650 6 .5 2 .97
S-HLM0732 Horizontal - 0.732M (2’ 4”) 28 7/8 732 7 .2 3 .26
S-HLM0885 Horizontal - 0.885M (2’ 11”) 34 7/8 885 8 .4 3 .81
S-HLM1090 Horizontal - 1.090M (3’ 7”) 42 7/8 1,090 9 .8 4 .458
S-HLM1286 Horizontal - 1.286M (4’ 3”) 50 5/8 1,286 11 .6 5 .24
S-HLM1484 Horizontal - 1.484M (4’ 10”) 58 3/8 1,484 13 .1 5 .95
S-HLM1572 Horizontal - 1.572M (5’ 2”) 61 7/8 1,572 13 .8 6 .26
S-HLM2072 Horizontal - 2.072M (6’ 10”) 81 5/8 2,072 17 .7 8 .04
S-HLM2572 Horizontal - 2.572M (8’ 6”) 101 1/4 2,572 21 .6 9 .82
STEPU
P - R
IN
G

Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
Updated: February 2024
6
HORIZONTAL TRUSS
L
S-HTx-R
Item Number Description
L Weight
In.  mm Lbs Kg
S-HT5-R Horizontal Truss - 5’ 60 1,524 21 .1 9 .6
S-HT6-R Horizontal Truss - 6’ 72 1,829 25 .5 11 .6
S-HT7-R Horizontal Truss - 7’ 83 7/8 2,130 29 .4 13 .3
S-HT8-R Horizontal Truss - 8’ 96 2,438 34 .1 15 .5
S-HT9-R Horizontal Truss - 9’ 108 2,743 37 .8 17 .1
S-HT10-R Horizontal Truss - 10’ 120 1/8 3,050 42 .5 19 .3
S-HTM1572-R Horizontal Truss - 1.572M (5’ 2”) 61 7/8 1,572 19 .5 8 .8
S-HTM2072-R Horizontal Truss - 2.072N (6’ 10”) 81 5/8 2,072 28 .7 13 .018
S-HTM2572-R Horizontal Truss - 2.572M (8’ 6”) 101 1/4 2,572 35 .7 16 .198
Other sizes available. Contact your STEPUP Agent for information.
STEPU
P - R
IN

LATTICE GIRDER
S-LGx
L
19
 5
/8
”
(0
.5
M
)
Item
Number Description
L Weight
Ft  M Lbs Kg
S-LG14 14’ Lattice Girder 14 4 .27 95 .5 43 .3
S-LG21 21’ Lattice Girder 21 6 .40 149 .5 67 .8
S-LG28 28’ Lattice Girder 28 8 .53 198 .3 90 .0
Other sizes available. Contact your STEPUP Agent for information.
STEPU
P - R
IN

Updated: February 2024
8
BAY BRACES
Item
Number Description
Bay Width - W Actual Length Weight
In.  mm In.  mm Lbs Kg
S-BB36 Bay Brace - 3’6” 42  1,065 87 3/4  2,230 17 .0 7 .7
S-BB4 Bay Brace - 4’ 48  1,219 90 1/2  2,298 17 .4 7 .9
S-BB5 Bay Brace - 5’ 60  1,524 96 3/4  2,457 18 .4 8 .3
S-BB54 Bay Brace - 5’4” 64  1,626 99  2,516 18 .7 8 .5
S-BB55 Bay Brace - 5’5” 65  1,651 99 5/8  2,530 19 .1 8 .7
S-BB6 Bay Brace - 6’ 72  1,829 104  2,692 19 .5 8 .8
S-BB7 Bay Brace - 7’ 83 7/8  2,130 112  2,844 20 .7 9 .4
S-BB8 Bay Brace - 8’ 96  2,438 120 3/4  3,068 22 .0 10 .0
S-BB10 Bay Brace 10’ 120 1/8  3,050 139 7/8  3,552 24 .9 11 .3
Item
Number Description
Bay Width - W Actual Length Weight
In.  mm In.  mm Lbs Kg
S-BBM0650 Bay Brace - 0.650M (2’ 2”) 25 5/8  650 82 3/8  2,093 16 .2 7 .3
S-BBM0732 Bay Brace - 0.732M (2’ 4”) 28 7/8  732 83 1/4  2,115 16 .3 7 .4
S-BBM0885 Bay Brace - 0.885M (2’ 11”) 34 7/8  885 85 1/8  2,162 16 .6 7 .5
S-BBM1150 Bay Brace - 1.150M (3’ 9”) 45 1/4  1,150 89 1/4  2,267 17 .2 7 .8
S-BBM1286 Bay Brace - 1.286M (4’ 3”) 50 5/8  1,286 91 3/4  2,331 17 .6 8 .0
S-BBM1572 Bay Brace - 1.572M (5’ 2”) 61 7/8  1,572 97 3/4  2,484 18 .5 8 .4
S-BBM2072 Bay Brace - 2.072M (6’ 10”) 81 5/8  2,072 110 3/8  2,804 20 .5 9 .3
S-BBM2572 Bay Brace - 2.572M (8’ 6”) 101 1/4  2,572 124 7/8  3,171 22 .6 10 .3
Other sizes available. Contact your STEPUP Agent for information.
Bay Width
S-BBx
Act

)
Item
Number Description
L Weight
In  mm Lbs Kg
S-SP2 Steel Plank - 2’ (1.8mm thick) 24 610 10 .3 4 .7
S-SP27 Steel Plank - 2’7” (1.8mm thick) 31 787 12 .5 5 .7
S-SP3 Steel Plank - 3’ (1.8mm thick) 36 914 14 .1 6 .4
S-SP36 Steel Plank - 3’6” (1.8mm thick) 42 1,067 16 .0 7 .27
S-SP4 Steel Plank - 4’ (1.8mm thick) 48 1,219 17 .9 8 .13
S-SP5 Steel Plank - 5’ (1.8mm thick) 60 1,524 21 .7 9 .86
S-SP6 Steel Plank - 6’ (1.8mm thick) 72 1,829 25 .6 11 .59
S-SP7 Steel Plank - 7’ (1.8mm thick) 84 2,134 29 .4 13 .32
S-SP8 Steel Plank - 8’ (1.8mm thick) 96 2,438 33 .2 15 .05
S-SP9 Steel Plank - 9’ (1.8mm thick) 108 2,743 37 .0 16 .78
S-SP10 Steel Plank - 10’ (1.8mm thick) 120 3,048 40 .8 18 .51
STEPU
P - R
IN
G

L
12
.6
”
(3
20
m
m
)
12.5” WIDE STEEL PLANKS
Item Number Description
L Weight
In  mm Lbs Kg
S-SP7-LH Steel Plank with Hooks - 7' 83 7/8  2,130 33 .4 15 .2
S-SP7-LH-PG Pre-Galvanized Steel Plank with Hooks - 7' 83 7/8  2,130 33 .4 15 .2
S-SP100-LH Steel Plank with Hooks - 10' 120  3,048 45 .9 20 .8
S-SP100-LH-PG Pre-Galvanized Steel Plank with Hooks - 10' 120  3,048 45 .9 20 .8
S-SPM0732-LH Steel Plank with Hooks - 0.732M (2' 5") 28 7/8  732 14 .4 6 .6
S-SPM0732-LH-PG Steel Plank with Hooks - 0.732M (2' 5") 28 7/8  732 14 .4 6 .6
S-SPM1090-LH Steel Plank with Hooks - 1.090M (3' 7") 42 7/8  1,090 19 .3 8 .8
S-SPM1090-LH-PG Steel Plank with Hooks - 1.090M (3' 7") 42 7/8  1,090 19 .3 8 .8
S-SPM1286-LH Steel Plank with Hooks - 1.286M (4' 3") 50 5/8  1,286 22 .0 10 .0
S-SPM1286-LH-PG Steel Plank with Hooks - 1.286M (4' 3") 50 5/8  1,286 22 .0 10 .0
S-SPM1400-LH Steel Plank with Hooks - 1.400M (4' 7") 55 1/8  1,400 23 .5 10 .7
S-SPM1572-LH Steel Plank with Hooks - 1.572M (5' 2") 61 7/8  1,572 25 .9 11 .7
S-SPM1572-LH-PG Steel Plank with Hooks - 1.572M (5' 2") 61 7/8  1,572 25 .9 11 .7
S-SPM2072-LH Steel Plank with Hooks - 2.072M (6' 10") 81 5/8  2,072 32 .7 14 .8
S-SPM2072-LH-PG Steel Plank with Hooks - 2.072M (6' 10") 81 5/8  2,072 32 .7 14 .8
S-SPM2572-LH Steel Plank with Hooks - 2.572M (8' 6") 101 1/4  2,572 39 .4 17 .9
S-SPM2572-LH-PG Steel Plank with Hooks - 2.572M (8' 6") 101 1/4  2,572 39 .4 17 .9
S-SPM3000-LH* Steel Plank with Hooks - 3.000M (9' 10") 118 1/8  3,000 45 .3 20 .5
S-SPM3072-LH* Steel Plank with Hooks - 3.072M (10' 1") 121  3,072 46 .2 21 .0
* Special order item. Contact your STEPUP Agent.
STEPU
P - R
IN
G
LO
C
K
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
Updated: February 2024
12
FILLER PLANKS WITH HOOKS
Item Number Description
L Weight
In  mm Lbs Kg
S-SFP7-LH Filler Steel Plank with Hooks - 7’ 83 7/8  2,130 25 .8 11 .7
S-SFP100-LH Filler Steel Plank with Hooks - 10’ 120  3,048 35 .0 15 .9
S-SFPM0732-LH* Filler Steel Plank with Hooks - 0.732M (2’ 5”) 28 7/8  732 10 .9 4 .9
S-SFPM1090-LH* Filler Steel Plank with Hooks - 1.090M (3’ 7”) 42 7/8  1,090 14 .6 6 .6
S-SFPM1286-LH* Filler Steel Plank with Hooks - 1.286M (4’ 3”) 50 5/8  1,286 16 .7 7 .6
S-SFPM1572-LH Filler Steel Plank with Hooks - 1.572M (5’ 2”) 61 7/8  1,572 19 .6 8 .9
S-SFPM2072-LH Filler Steel Plank with Hooks - 2.072M (6’ 10”) 81 5/8  2,072 24 .8 11 .3
S-SFPM2572-LH Filler Steel Plank with Hooks - 2.572M (8’ 6”) 101 1/4  2,572 30 .0 13 .6
S-SFPM3072-LH* Filler Steel Plank with Hooks - 3.072M (10’ 1”) 121  3,072 35 .3 16 .0
S-SFPx-LH
L
7
½

New York: 718.456.3218
Updated: February 2024
13
Item Number Description
L Weight
In  mm Lbs Kg
S-SP27-DE Dog Ear Steel Plank - 2'7" 31  787 13 .1 5 .9
S-SP3-DE* Dog Ear Steel Plank - 3' 36  914 14 .7 6 .7
S-SP36-DE Dog Ear Steel Plank - 3'6" 42  1,067 16 .6 7 .5
S-SP4-DE Dog Ear Steel Plank - 4' 48  1,219 18 .5 8 .4
S-SP5-DE Dog Ear Steel Plank - 5' 60  1,524 22 .3 10 .1
S-SP6-DE Dog Ear Steel Plank - 6' 72  1,829 26 .1 11 .9
S-SP7-DE Dog Ear Steel Plank - 7' 84  2,134 29 .9 13 .6
S-SP8-DE Dog Ear Steel Plank - 8' 96  2,438 33 .7 15 .3
S-SP9-DE Dog Ear Steel Plank - 9' 108  2,743 37 .5 17 .0
S-SP10-DE Dog Ear Steel Plank - 10' 120  3,048 48 .0 21 .7
S-SPM0885-DE Dog Ear Steel Plank - 0.88M (2' 11") 34 7/8 885 14 .3 6 .5
S-SPM1150-DE Dog Ear Steel Plank - 1.15M (3' 9") 45 1/4 1150 17 .6 8 .0
S-SPM1572-DE Dog Ear Steel Plank - 1.572M (5' 2") 61 7/8 1572 22 .9 10 .4
S-SPM2572-DE Dog Ear Steel Plank - 2.572M (8' 6") 101 1/4 2572 35 .4 16 .1
9” WIDE, DOG EAR PLANKS
S-SPx-DE
L
9”

(Canadian Style) 36 914 15 .8 7 .2
S-SP36-SA Low Profile, 9-1/2" Wide, Steel Plank -
3'6" (Canadian Style) 42 1,067 17 .6 8 .0
S-SP4-SA Low Profile, 9-1/2" Wide, Steel Plank - 4'
(Canadian Style) 48 1,219 19 .5 8 .8
S-SP5-SA Low Profile, 9-1/2" Wide, Steel Plank - 5'
(Canadian Style) 60 1,524 23 .3 10 .5
S-SP6-SA Low Profile, 9-1/2" Wide, Steel Plank - 6'
(Canadian Style) 72 1,829 27 .0 12 .2
S-SP7-SA Low Profile, 9-1/2" Wide, Steel Plank - 7'
(Canadian Style) 84 2,130 30 .7 13 .9
S-SP8-SA Low Profile, 9-1/2" Wide, Steel Plank - 8'
(Canadian Style) 96 2,438 34 .5 15 .6
S-SP9-SA Low Profile, 9-1/2" Wide, Steel Plank - 9'
(Canadian Style) 108 2,743 38 .2 17 .3
S-SP10-SA Low Profile, 9-1/2" Wide, Steel Plank - 10'
(Canadian Style) 120 1/8 3,051 41 .9 19 .0
S-SPM1572-SA Low Profile, 9-1/2" Wide Steel Plank -
1.572M (5' 2") (Canadian Style) 61 7/8 1,572 23 .8 10 .8
Other sizes available. Contact your STEPUP Agent for information.

0
M
)
L+3/8” (10mm)
S-SPx-NH-LH
Item Number Description
L - Length Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
S-SPM1000-NH-LH V-Gap Cover 11-3/4” (0.3M) Wide, 1.0M Long 39 3/8 1 12 .2 5 .5
S-SPM1500-NH-LH V-Gap Cover 11-3/4” (0.3M) Wide, 1.5M Long 59 1 .5 17 .7 8 .0
S-SPM2000-NH-LH V-Gap Cover 11-3/4” (0.3M) Wide, 2.0M Long 78 3/4 2 23 .2 10 .5
S-SPM2500-NH-LH V-Gap Cover 11-3/4” (0.3M) Wide, 2.5M Long 98 3/8 2 .5 28 .7 13 .0
Item Number Description
L - Length Weight
In  M Lbs Kg
S-SPM1000-NH8-LH V-Gap Cover 7-7/8” (0.2M) Wide, 1.0M Long 39 3/8 1 10 .4 4 .7
S-SPM1500-NH8-LH V-Gap Cover 7-7/8” (0.2M) Wide, 1.5M Long 59 1 .5 15 .2 6 .9
S-SPM2000-NH8-LH V-Gap Cover 7-7/8” (0.2M) Wide, 2.0M Long 78 3/4 2 19 .9 9 .0
S-SPM2500-NH8-LH V-Gap Cover 7-7/8” (0.2M) Wide, 2.5M Long 98 3/8 2 .5 24 .8 11 .2
Continued on next page
Continued from previous page

(16mm)
5/8”
(16mm)
Ø1/2”
(11.7mm)
2-5/8
” (67m
m
)
1” (24mm)
STSM-12x37STSM-12x67
Other sizes available. Contact your STEPUP Agent for information.
Item Number Description
L - Length Weight
In mm Lb. Kg
S-SPF33-LH Plank Filler - 3' 3" 33 1/4 845 6 .8 3 .1
S-SPF7-LH Plank Filler - 7' 78 1/8 1,984 15 .8 7 .2
S-SPFM0855-LH Plank Filler - 0.855M (2' 10") 27 7/8 708 5 5/8 2 .6
S-SPFM1286-LH Plank Filler - 1.286M ( 4' 3") 44 7/8 1,139 9 .1 4 .1
S-SPFM1572-LH Plank Filler - 1.572M (5' 2") 56 1/8 1,425 11 .4 5 .2
S-SPFM2572-LH Plank Filler - 2.572M (8' 6") 95 5/8 2,428 19 .3 8 .8
Continued on next page
Continued from previous page
STEPU
P - R

Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
Updated: February 2024 Updated: February 2024
20
BOARD BRACKETS
L
L
S-BRKT11
S-BRKTx-R
H
Item Number Description
L H Weight
In.  mm In.  mm Lbs Kg
S-BRKT11 Board Bracket (Dog Bone) - 11” 11 279 -  - 3 .9 1 .8
S-BRKT2-R Board Bracket - 2’ 24 610 11  280 11 .8 5 .4
S-BRKT3-R Board Bracket - 2’8” 32 1/4 818 11  280 15 .1 6 .8
S-BRKT36-R Board Bracket - 3’ 36 914 11  280 14 .6 6 .6
S-BRKT33-R Board Bracket - 3’3” 39 991 19 5/8  500 19 .1 8 .7
S-BRKTM0390-R Board Bracket - 0.390M (15”) 15 3/8  390 8 1/8  205 8 .4 3 .8
S-BRKTM0650-R Board Bracket - 0.650M (2’ 2”) 25 5/8  650 11  280 12 .3 5 .6
S-BRKTM0732-R Board Bracket - 0.732M (2’ 5”) 28 7/8  732 11  280 12 .8 5 .8
S-BRKTM0885-R Board Bracket - 0.885M (2’ 11”) 34 7/8  885 11  280 14 .5 6 .6
S-BRKTM1090-R Board Bracket - 1.090M (3’ 7”) 42 7/8  1,090 13 7/8  354 17 .4 7 .9
S-BRKTM1150-R Board Bracket - 1.150M (3’ 9”) 45 1/4  1,150 19 5/8  500 20 .3 9 .2
STEPU
P - R
IN
G

1/
8”
 (3
,0
0
0
m
m
)
S-CSLW10 S-CSLW5 S-CSLW3
S-CLBW
* Universal System Ladders are available with slip grip. Contact your STEPUP Agent for details.
Item Number Description
H Weight
In.  mm Lbs Kg
S-LD3-17W 17" Wide Ladder - 3' 36  914 10 .2 4 .6
S-LD6-17W 17" Wide  Ladder - 6' 72  1,829 19 .3 8 .7
S-LBRKT-17W 17" Wide Ladder Bracket - 7 ¼" Deep - 7 .1 3 .2
17”(432mm)
H
17”(432mm)
S-LD6-17W

K
Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
Updated: February 2024
25
STAIR STRINGERS & TREADS
S-SSLx
S-STx
Item
Number Description
Weight
Lbs Kg
S-ST30 Stair Tread - 30” 10 .8 4 .9
S-ST36 Stair Tread - 36” 12 .7 5 .8
S-ST42 Stair Tread - 42” 14 .6 6 .6
Item
Number Description
Weight
Lbs Kg

Atlanta: 770.577.4222
Houston: 713.678.8877
Los Angeles: 562.907.7837
New York: 718.456.3218
Updated: February 2024
292827
TUBE & CLAMP
TUBES
Item Number Description
Weight
Lbs Kg
TUBE2* Tube with End Fitting - 2’ 6 .0 2 .7
TUBE4 Tube with End Fitting - 4’ 9 .7 4 .4
TUBE6 Tube with End Fitting - 6’ 13 .2 6 .0
TUBE8 Tube with End Fitting - 8’ 17 .0 7 .7
TUBE10 Tube with End Fitting - 10’ 20 .5 9 .3
TUBE13 Tube with End Fitting - 13’ 26 .0 11 .8
TUBE16 Tube with End Fitting - 16’ 31 .3 14 .2
TUBE20* Tube with End Fitting - 20’ 38 .9 17 .6
TUBE24* Tube with End Fitting - 24’ 46 .2 21 .0
Item Number Description
Weight
Lbs Kg
TUBEM0250* Tube with End Fitting - 0.25M (10”) 3 .9 1 .8
TUBEM0500* Tube with End Fitting - 0.50M (1’ 8”) 5 .4 2 .4
TUBEM1000* Tube with End Fitting - 1.00M (3’ 3”) 8 .4 3 .8
TUBEM1500* Tube with End Fitting - 1.50M4’ 11”) 11 .4 5 .2
TUBEM2000* Tube with End Fitting - 2.00M (6’ 7”) 14 .4 6 .5
TUBEM2500* Tube with End Fitting - 2.50M (8’ 2”) 17 .4 7 .9
TUBEM3000* Tube with End Fitting - 3.00M (9’ 10”) 20 .3 9 .2
TUBEM4000* Tube with End Fitting - 4.00M (13’ 1”) 26 .3 11 .9
* Special order item. Contact your STEPUP Agent.
Item Number Description
Weight
Lbs Kg